
 County of Dane
 

Department of Administration  
 Public Works Engineering Division
 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way  
GREG BROCKMEYER Madison, WI 53713 TODD DRAPER 
Director of Administration Phone: (608) 267-0127 | TTY WI Relay 711 Director of Public Works 
 
   

1H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Mike Dunlap\319015 - AEC Exhibition Hall Expansion (Design)\11 - Change Orders\319015-Change Order Form (more than $10K)-2025-04-28.docx 

AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

PROJECT AEC Exhibition Hall Expansion Design PROPOSAL # 319015
ADDRESS 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way, Madison, WI

CONSULTANT Strang, Inc. PURCHASE ORDER # 20251216

DESCRIPTION:
REFERENCE # COP 2
REQUESTED BY Owner

PROPOSED CHANGE

Provide additional design services during the Design Development phase for the full
replacement of the existing steam boilers, piping, controls, and associated equipment
serving the existing exhibition hall, along with a phasing plan to maintain facility operations
during construction.

REASON FOR CHANGE Additional design services are necessary to combine and expand existing mechanical systems
to provide comprehensive HVAC coverage.

TOTAL ADD TO AGREEMENT $63,750.00

The original Agreement amount was: $1,499,283.23
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $735,720.00
The Agreement amount prior to this Change Order was: $2,235,003.23
The Agreement amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $63,750.00
The new Agreement amount including this Change Order will be: $2,298,753.23
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 10/27/2025

Signature Approvals:

Contractor Todd Draper, Public Works Engineering Division Director

Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller

Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting

C.O. # 2
DATE 4/28/2025
RES#

Hicklin, Charles Digitally signed by Hicklin, Charles 
Date: 2025.05.01 08:27:42 -05'00'


	Text2: 2025 RES-026


